
Tollege Phone No.-9134595655 
Principal Mobile - 8093392749 Website- www.plasseyeQllège.acin 

Email Id- plasseycollege@gmail.com 

EPLASSEY COLLEGE 
ole2 Estd.-2010 

(affiliated to the University of Kalni) 
Mira Bazar, P.O.-Plassey, Kaliganj Block, Dist.-Nadia, Pih 71EWest/ngal, India. O-2010 

irabaz Ref. No... snsze t***ss*sera**** aPO Date..... 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 03 OF 2022-23 (3rd Cal) Dated 20.08.2022 

E-Tenders are hereby invited by the undersigned for the following work from eligible agencies as per particulars given below: 

Construction of Annex Building (Lintel to Ground Floor Slab) 
1) Name of work 

2) Name of the Concerned Office Plassey College, P.O.-Plassey, Dist Nadia, Pin- 741156 

3) Estimated amount 
Rs. 2895786.00 (inclusive of all taxes) 

180 days from the date of acceptance of Work Order 
4) Time of Completion of work 

5) Contractors eligible to submit tenders 
Bona-fide contractors & NGOs having GSTIN, PAN and I. Tax 

return certificate (A.Y. 18-19,19-20,20-21) 

6) Place for submission of Tender document Through www.wbtender.gov.in 

20.08.2022, 2:00 p.m. 7) Tender Publication Date & Time 

8) Last date & time limit for submission of Tender 

9) Date & time for opening of tender 

27.08.2022, 2:00 p.m. 

Technical Bid- 29.08.2022, 2:00 p.m. 

Financial Bid- 29.08.2022, 2:00 p.m. 

10) Earnest money 
Rs. 57916.00 (To be submitted through ICICI Bank 

Payment gateway as per G.0. 3975-F(Y) Dated-28.07.16) 

The offer will remain valid for acceptance for 120 days 
11) Validity of the Tender 

from the date of receipt of tender 

12) Conditional tender will be liable for rejection. 

13) Cost over-run and consequent cost escalation for any material, labour, etc. will not be allowed. 

14) No Ad-Interim Payment /mobilization advance/ secured advance will be allowed. 

15) In case of inadvertent typographical mistake found in the specific price schedule of rates, the same will be treated to be so 

corrected as to confirm with the prevailing relevant schedule of rates and/ or technically sanctioned estimate. 

16) Interested agencies are required to quote the rate in figure as well as in words mentioning percentage above/ below or AT 

PAR on the basis of relevant price schedule of probable items with approximate quantities. 

17) Contractors shall have to comply with the provisions of (a) the contract Labour (Regulation Abolition) Act, 1970 (b) Apprentice 

Act 1961 and (c) Minimum Wages Act, 1948 or the modification there or any other laws relating thereto and the rules and 

order issued there under from time to time. 

18) The payment will be made in two instalIments. First R.A. bill may be paid after completion of reinforcement job 

for concrete floor slab work fincluding distribution of bars, stirrups, rod binding etc.) according to the M.B. and 

second & final payment may be paid after the completion of entire project including brick work and plastering 

work and to the satisfaction of the college construction committee. Contractors are requested to quote their rates 

accordingly. All the payment shall be made vide account payees cheques. 

19) The interested agencies will have to provide self-attested photocopies of PAN Card, latest Income Tax return, latest 

Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, GSTIN Certificate which will be valid up to the date of opening of the tender papers 

and other Credential Documents (within last 5(five) years from the last date of submission of tender documents) along with 

the Tender Paper. 

20) Registered Labour Co-Operative Societies Ltd. will have to provide self-attested photocopies of current Audit Report, No 

Objection Certificate in support of their registration, Bye-laws, PAN Card, latest Income Tax Clearance Certificate, GSTIN 

Certificate, other Credential document (not less than 40% of the estimated amount in a single job and other documents for 

having experience of executing similar nature of work within last 5(five) years from the Last date of submission of tender 

papers. 

Plassey College 
Mirebazet, P.O.-Plassey.D1-Nadia 



lege Phone No.-9134595655 
rincipal Mobile - 8093392749 Website-vww.plasseycolegeat.ih2 Email ld- plasseycollege@gmail.com 

PLASSEY COLLEGE aPALTANT 

Estd.-2010 
(affiliated to the University of Kalyani) Mira Bazar, P.O.-Plassey, Kaliganj Block, Dist.-Nadia, Pin-741156, WsBenga ia. 

Ref. No... 

aie... 

Miraba 
PO.P 

21) Representation in Tender in connection with tender submitted by Co-Operative Societies: The Chairman and the 
Secretary or three directors including either the Chairman or the Secretary shall execute and sign all deeds, documents, 

tender papers as per act of the Bye-Laws of the Co-Operative Societies, failing which the tender will be liable for rejection. 
The copy of last Audit Report (full) including copy of the minutes of last A.G.M has to be submitted along with application for 

verification of the authority. 

22) In case of partnership firm, the interested agencies shal produce authentic document in respect of firm registration obtained 

from the Registrar of firms, West Bengal pursuant to the Indian Partnership Act - 1932 (Act 1X of 1932) along with application 

(Deed made by Notary will be allowed). 

23) No credential will be considered unless it is supported by payment certificate, work order and completion certificate 

mentioning the date of completion issued by the competent authority. 

24) No person will be allowed to quote rate on the basis of Legal Power of Attorney conferred to him by the Firm/ Agency except 

in circumstances where necessary Govt. approval has been obtained. 

25) The college authority shall be atliberty to take such legal action or actions as they deem fit and proper, in the event the 

agencies' submitted documents and credentials are found false and fake. 

26) Incurred Income tax, GST and labour CESS shall be deposited by the agency itself under their respective registration numbers 

and its related certificate/challans (photocopy) shall be submitted to the undersigned as per Govt. norms. 

27) The tender for the works shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 120 days from the date of N.I.T. If any agency 

withdraws his/her tender before the cited period or before the date of issue of work order/ letter of acceptance, whichever is 

earlier, or make any modification in the terms and condition of the tender which are not acceptable to the college authority, 

then the college authority shall, without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the entire earnest 
money. Further, the agency shall not be allowed to submit any tender in this Department for a minimum period of one year. 

28) Earnest money will be deposited in the shape of Bank draft in favour of Principal, Plassey College, P.0.-Plassey, Dist-Nadia. 

29) No material will be supplied to the agency by the college 
30) Security Deposit (3%) and Earnest Money (2%) will be refunded after 6 months from the date of completion of the work. No 

earlier claim will be entertained. 

Princlpal 
Plassey College 

Mirabazar, P.O.-Plassey,D1-Nadia 

2018 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

